900651282 10/21/2021
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM682702

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frames 5168/0599 and
6033/0859

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Eagle Fund Il L.P. 10/18/2021 Limited Partnership:
MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Nelson Name Plate Company
Street Address: 2800 Casitas Ave.

City: Los Angeles

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 90039

Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |1821940 PIEZOPANEL
Registration Number: |1712293 WILSON-HURD
S
o

CORRESPONDENCE DATA 3
Fax Number: 3128622200 h
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. S
Phone: 3128628738 b
Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com I
Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki O
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18862-28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Nowicki

SIGNATURE: /Michelle Nowicki/

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nelson Miller - Eagle Trademark Release (Executed) (80970445 1)#page1 .tif

TRADEMARK
900651282 REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0031



source=Nelson Miller - Eagle Trademark Release (Executed)_ (80970445 _1)#page2.tif
source=Nelson Miller - Eagle Trademark Release (Executed)_ (80970445 _1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0032




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this
“Release”) is made as of October 18, 2021 (“Effective Date”) by Eagle Fund II L.P., a Missouri
limited partnership, with its principal office at 1 N. Brentwood, Suite 1550, St. Louis, Missouri,

63105 (“Grantee”), in favor of Nelson Name Plate Company, a California Corporation with its
principal office at 2800 Casitas Ave., Los Angeles, CA, 90039 (“Grantor”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark
Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2013, by and between Grantor and Grantee (the
“Original Trademark Security Agreement”) and as amended by that certain First Amendment to
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2017 by and between Grantor and
Grantee (the “Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement”; the Original Trademark Security
Agreement together with the Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the
“Trademark Security Agreement”), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of
Grantor’s Trademarks and related collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Original Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2013 at Reel 5168, Frame 0599 and
the Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on April 14, 2017, at Reel 6033, Frame 0859;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

1. Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby
terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has in any and all right,
title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively the “Trademarks”):

1.  each Trademark listed on Schedule I annexed hereto; and
ii.  all proceeds and products of any of the foregoing.

2. Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to
execute this Release; and (i) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered
any security interest it has in the Trademarks.

3. Grantee agrees, at the Grantor’s expense, to take all further actions, and provide
to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and
assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further
documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal
representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0033



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by
its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Eagle Fund I1, L.P.

By: Eagle Fund II Partners, L.L.C.

‘”'w/,,‘,

g;\i\ f “E N
.
\\“:‘3‘ ¢ i"‘ oo \\\\\ \*‘3‘ W \\\\\\\»\\\\\

Name Matthew Koster
Title:. Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0034



SCHEDULE 1
U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

PIEZOPANEL United States | Registered | November 1821940 February 15,
of America 25,1992 1994
WILSON-HURD | United States | Registered | November 1712293 September 1,
of America 30, 1990 1992
-3-
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/21/2021 REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0035



